Date: 30.12.2022

To, Listing Department **BSE Ltd**

1st Floor, New Trade Wing, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001. Scrip Code: 532637

To, Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of **India Limited**

"Exchange Plaza", 5th Floor, Plot No. C-1, Block G, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra(E), Mumbai - 400 051 Symbol: MANGALAM

To;

Secretary/ The Company Compliance Officer,

AND **DRUGS MANGALAM** ORGANICS LIMITED,

CIN: L24230MH1972PLC116413 3rd Floor, Rupam Building 239, P. D'mello Road Mumbai 400001, Maharashtra, India

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Disclosure u/r 29(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 and Disclosure u/r 7(2) read with 6 (2) of the SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015.

Reference: Company Name: M/s. Mangalam Drugs and Organics Limited, BSE Scrip Code: 532637 and NSE Symbol: MANGALAM

This is to inform you that 4,00,000 (2.53%) equity shares of Mangalam Drugs and Organics Limited held by Smt. Chandrakanta Murlidhar Dhoot (first holder), shareholder of the Company, has been gifted to me by way of gift.

In view of the above gift of shares, my present shareholding in the Company has been increased from 10,000 (0.06%) equity shares to 4,10,000 (2.59%) equity shares.

I, Ms. Shweta Govardhan Dhoot hereby submit the disclosure u/r 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 in respect of the above gift shares.

Please take the same on your records and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you. Yours faithfully,

(Shweta Govardhan Dhoot)

(Promoter group) PAN: AHSPD8513C

Encl: As above

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Mangalam Drugs and Organics Limited				
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in				14.6	
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Acquirer			AC	
in.	Mrs. Krishn			rs. Rajkamal Sukhani	
			napriya		
	Ma Charata D	_	Nawal		
	Ms. Shweta Dhoot		Mrs. Sneaa Gautam Parolia		
		_	Mrs. Vaidehi Anuj		
			Dhoot Mr. Mukul Sukhani		
in a					
		WII. MUKUI			
	Refer Annexure – A				
Whether the acquirer belongs to					
Promoter/ Promoter group	Yes				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	1. Bombay Stock Exchange				
shares of TC are Listed	2. National Sto	ck Exch	nange		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t total		% w.r.t. total	
			e /Voting	diluted share	
			apital	/Voting	
			nerever	capital of the	
·			olicable	TC	
Before the acquisition under consideration,	33,520	0.	.22 %	0.22 %	
holding of:					
(a) Shares carrying voting rights;					
(b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance					
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/					
others);					
(c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares;					
(d) Warrants/convertible securities /any other					
instrument that entitles the acquirer to					
receive shares carrying voting rights in the					
TC (specify holding in each category)					
(e) Total (a+b+c+d)					
Details of acquisition/sale:	4,21,000	2.6	65.00%	2.65.00%	
(a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold;					
(b) VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by					
shares;					
(c) Warrants/convertible securities /any other					
instrument that entitles the acquirer to				1	

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
receive shares carrying voting rights in the					
TC (specify holding in each category)					
acquired/sold;					
(d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by					
the acquirer					
(e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)					
in-					
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:	454520	2.87 %	2.87 %		
	1000				
(a) Shares carrying voting rights;					
(b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer;					
(c) VRs otherwise than by shares;					
(d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other					
instrument that entitles the acquirer to					
receive shares carrying voting rights in the					
TC (specify holding in each category) after					
acquisition					
(e) Total (a+b+c+d)			1: II - DI - 1		
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market /_	Gift from Smt. Chandrakanta Murlidhar Dhoot,				
off-market / public issue / rights issue /	promoter of the company.				
preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)					
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	29.12.2022				
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of					
shares or disposal of shares, whichever is					
applicable					
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	Rs.158282480 divided into 1,58,28,248 equity				
TC before the said acquisition / sale	shares of face value of Rs.10/- each				
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	Rs.158282480 divided into 1,58,28,248 equity				
TC after the said acquisition / sale	shares of face value of Rs.10/- each				
Total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC	Rs.158282480 divided into 1,58,28,248 equity				
after the said Acquisition	shares of face value of Rs.10/- each				
arter the salariequisition.	1				

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/ warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Ms. Shweta Govardhan Dhoot

Promoter

Date: 30.12.2022 Place: Mumbai

Annexure A

Sr.	N CA	No of Shares	No of Shares	No of Shares
No. Name of Acquirer and PAC	before Gift	received as Gift	after Gift	
1.	Ms. Shweta Dhoot (Promoter Group)	10,000	4,00,000	4,10,000
2.	Mrs. Rajkamal Sukhani (PAC)	23,520	5,000	28,520
3.	Mrs. Krishnapriya Nawal (PAC)	0	5,000	5,000
4.	Mrs. Sneaa Gautam Parolia (PAC)	0	5,000	5,000
5.	Mrs. Vaidehi Anuj Dhoot (PAC)	0	5,000	5,000
6.	Mr. Mukul Sukhani (PAC)	0	1,000	1,000